
06.01.2026                                   1                                                        PRONOUNCEMENT OF JUDGMENT

COURT NO.08    
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI 

CLICK TO JOIN VC 

 https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt14  

AT 10:30 A.M.

1.CRL.A. 631/2018

HAMID KHAN K. SINGHAL

VS 

STATE NCT OF DELHI

COURT NO. 2
  HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

MEETING LINK:
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc3 

AT 02:30 P.M.

1.CM APPLN.20215/2018 IN W.P.(C) 1311/2007 

STATE BANK OF INDIA ...Petitioner
 Through:  Mr. S. L. Gupta, Adv

versus 
KUNDAL LAL ARYA ....Respondent

Through:  Mr. Jitender Ratta, Adv. 
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06.01.2026                                  FOR PRONOUNCEMENT OF JUDGMENT (ORIGINAL JURISDICTION) 

COURT NO. 10  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH  

 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc8   
Meeting No: 916 436 579  
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
pramod@dhc.nic.in 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE 
NUMBER 

PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 

FOR PRONOUNCEMENT OF JUDGMENT AT 10:30 AM 

1 O.M.P. 
(COMM)-
9/2017 

SJVN LTD  
V/s PATEL 
GAMMON JOINT 
VENTURE 
  

UTTAM DATT, SONAKSHI SINGH, 
KUMAR BHASKAR, SK CHANDWANI 

 

***** 

  Concluded 

                                     BY ORDER 

                REGISTRAR ORIGINAL 

  

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc8
mailto:pramod@dhc.nic.in


06.01.2026                                  FOR PRONOUNCEMENT OF JUDGMENT (ORIGINAL JURISDICTION) 

COURT NO. 13 
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL  

 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
devender@dhc.nic.in   
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC:-  
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc12 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE 
NUMBER 

PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 

FOR PRONOUNCEMENT OF JUDGMENT AT 10:30 A.M. 

1 CS(COMM)-
228/2023 

M D OVERSEAS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s DEUTSCHE 
BANK AG  

ANUKRIT GUPTA, DEV SINGH, AJAY 
SHARMA, AARYA BHAT, RAJESH YADAV, 
MUNAWWAR NASEEM 

2 CS(OS)-
2159/2002 
I.A. 
36924/2024 
 

KANTA SETHI  
V/s HANS RAJ AND 
ORS. 
  

PRADEEP KUMAR VERMA, SHELLEN 
KUMAR BAJAJ, MANAK BUDHIRAJA 

3 TEST.CAS.-
90/2014 

SUDESH GULATI & 
ANR  
V/s STATE & ORS.  

SHELLEN KUMAR BAJAJ, MANAK 
BUDHIRAJA, PRADEEP KUMAR VERMA 

4 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
68/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1123/2023 

RCCIVL-LITL (JV)  
V/s UNION OF 
INDIA 
  

AMRITA PANDA, A. MATHIALAGAN, 
JASWINDER SINGH 

 

**** 

Concluded 

                                     BY ORDER 

                REGISTRAR ORIGINAL 

 

  

mailto:devender@dhc.nic.in
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc12


06.01.2026                                  FOR PRONOUNCEMENT OF JUDGMENT (ORIGINAL JURISDICTION) 

COURT NO. 14 
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV  

 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP LATEST BY 6.00 P.M. PLEASE MAIL TO  
daya.nidhi@dhc.nic.in   
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC:-  
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc11  

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE 
NUMBER 

PARTY NAME 
ADVOCATE NAME 
 

FOR PRONOUNCEMENT OF JUDGMENT 10:30 AM 

1 O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.)-
464/2025 
I.A. 
27581/2025 
I.A. 
30059/2025 

JLT ENERGY 9 SAS  
V/s HINDUSTAN 
CLEANENERGY 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

RAJSHEKHAR RAO, VP SINGH, ASIF 
AHMED, MEHERUNISSA ANAND, 
SHAILJA RAWAL, SUNEEL KUMAR, 
KHUSHI MITTAL, JAYANT K MEHTA, 
HEMANT SAHAI, TUSHAR SRIVASTAVA, 
PRAGYA OHRI, KAMYA SHARMA, 
HARSHIT DHAMIJA, ATUL S MATHUR, 
PRABAL MEHROTRA, SHUBHANKAR 

2 O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.)-
489/2025 
I.A. 
29582/2025 

HINDUSTAN 
CLEANENERGY 
LIMITED & ORS.  
V/s JLT ENERGY 9 
SAS 
  

JAYANT K MEHTA, HEMANT SAHAI, 
TUSHAR SRIVASTAVA, PRAGYA OHRI, 
KAMYA SHARMA, HARSHIT DHAMIJA, 
ATUL S MATHUR, PRABAL MEHROTRA, 
SHUBHANKAR, RAJSHEKHAR RAO, VP 
SINGH, ASIF AHMED, MEHERUNISSA 
ANAND, SHAILJA RAWAL, SUNEEL 
KUMAR, KHUSHI MITTAL 

 

 

               ***** 

 

     Concluded 

                                     BY ORDER 

                REGISTRAR ORIGINAL 
 

mailto:daya.nidhi@dhc.nic.in
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc11
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